Preliminary – LD6726
3A Step-Down Voltage Regulator &
Operational Amplifier
Lighting Device Technologies Corporation Tel: +886-3-567-8806   Fax: +886-3-567-8706 www.ldtech.com.tw
DCC-LD6726-R1.0-20120102 1 copyright©2012
Features
 3.3V, 5V, 12V, 15V and adjustable output versions
 Adjustable version output voltage range,

conditions.
Package Pin Out
 SOP8 TO220-5L TO263-5L
Pin Assignment of TO220 and TO263
Pin Name
1 VIN
2 OUTPUT
3 GND
4 FB
5 ON/OFF
Ordering Information
 Package material default is “Green” package.
Output Voltage Selection
Part No. VOUT
LD6726S1-000-XX Adjustable
LD6726S1-033-XX 3.3V
LD6726S1-050-XX 5.0V
LD6726S1-120-XX 12V
LD6726S1-150-XX 15V
Product Marking
LD8888
SSSSS…
●
 Line 1 – “LD” is a fixed character
 8888: product name
 Line 2 – SSSSS…: lot number
  Packing Options
Part No. Package Tube (TU) Tape & Reel (TR)
SOP-8 LD6726S1-000-TU LD6726S1-000-TR
TO220-5L LD6726T4-000-TU LD6726T4-000-TRLD6726
TO263-5L LD6726T9-000-TU LD6726T9-000-TR
 Preliminary – LD6726
Lighting Device Technologies Corporation Tel: +886-3-567-8806   Fax: +886-3-567-8706 www.ldtech.com.tw

Output voltage range
LD6726-120
15V≦VIN≦40V, 0.5A≦ILOAD≦3A, VOUT=>12V*9 11.40 12.00 12.60
VIN=25V, ILOAD=0.5A, VOUT=>15V 14.70 15.00 15.30
18V≦VIN≦40V, 0.5A≦ILOAD≦3A, VOUT=>15V 14.40 15.00 15.60
Output voltage range
LD6726-150
18V≦VIN≦40V, 0.5A≦ILOAD≦3A, VOUT=>15V*9 14.25 15.00 15.75
VIN=12V, ILOAD=0.5A, VOUT=>1.23V 1.217 1.230 1.243
7V≦VIN≦40V, 0.5A≦ILOAD≦3A, VOUT=>1.23V 1.193 1.230 1.267
Output voltage range
LD6726-000
VOUT
7V≦VIN≦40V, 0.5A≦ILOAD≦3A, VOUT=>1.23V*9 1.180 1.230 1.280
V
Efficiency of LD6726-033 VIN=12V, ILOAD=3A, VOUT=>3.3V – 75 –
Efficiency of LD6726-050 VIN=12V, ILOAD=3A, VOUT=>5V – 77 –
Efficiency of LD6726-120 VIN=12V, ILOAD=3A, VOUT=>12V – 88 –
Efficiency of LD6726-150 VIN=18V, ILOAD=3A, VOUT=>15V – 88 –
Efficiency of LD6726-000
η
VIN=12V, ILOAD=3A, VOUT=>1.23V – 77 –
%